

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's orders with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.191 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. G.D. Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Vide order dated 03.09.2025, notices were issued to the respondent-workman and the petitioner was directed to take steps within a week. But, from the Office report, it is reflected that no steps have been taken by the petitioner.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted 48 hours' time to take steps by all modes including <i>dasti</i>.</p> <p>4. List immediately after filing of the affidavit of service.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 28.10.2025</p> <p>AK</p>