

| Sl. No. | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS |
|---------|------|--|--|
| | | | <p>WPMS No.191 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. G.D. Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Steps have been taken by the petitioner and an affidavit of service has also been filed by the petitioner stating therein that respondent-workman has been duly served by dasti notice as well as through normal modes.</p> <p>3. Despite service, respondent-workman is not appearing before this Court.</p> <p>4. List on 10.02.2026 for final hearing.</p> <p>5. Till the next date of listing, the execution of the impugned order regarding the recovery of arrears of back wages shall remain stayed.</p> <p>6. Stay application (IA No.1/2023) stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 06.11.2025</p> <p>AK</p> |